Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

OFFICE OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

Memorandum

September 15, 2023

To: Town Council From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 23-53: Gift Acceptance - Veterans' Services Department

The Veterans' Services Department has received two extremely generous donations from the Franklin Elks Riders and Franklin Elks Bingo. Both donations will be applied towards the Veterans' Gift Fund, to be used at the Department's discretion in support of local Veterans and their families.

The Elks Riders are great supporters of the Veterans' Services Department who donate regularly. We extend our sincere appreciation for their ongoing generosity.

Franklin Elks Bingo has requested to keep the amount of their donation a surprise to be revealed at the September 20th Town Council meeting. We thank them for their generosity!

Donation Summary:

1. VETERANS' SERVICES DEPARTMENT - GIFT FUND

- Franklin Elks Riders \$1,000
- Franklin Elks Bingo Amount to be disclosed on 9/20/2023

Thank you to all who support our local Veterans!